Appendix 4: Significant Correlations between Achilles tendinopathy clinical severity and gait biomechanics.
Table 1: Bilateral Achilles tendinopathy (Both feet).
	VISA-A Domains
	Kinetic Variables

	
	Max Applied Force Index
	Push-off Peak Index
	Weight Acceptance Rate
	Push-off Rate
	Stride Length
	Step Length
	Ax Average

	Total VISA-A
	Pearson Correlation
	0.296
	0.590*
	0.382
	0.521
	0.697*
	0.716**H
	0.779**H

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.351
	0.043
	0.220
	0.082
	0.012
	0.009
	0.003

	
	N
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12

	Pain
	Pearson Correlation
	0.642*
	0.394
	-0.022
	0.105
	0.433
	0.452
	0.361

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.024
	0.205
	0.946
	0.746
	0.160
	0.140
	0.249

	
	N
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12

	Function
	Pearson Correlation
	0.063
	.276
	0.155
	0.147
	0.535
	0.502
	0.581*

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.845
	.384
	0.630
	0.648
	0.073
	0.096
	0.047

	
	N
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12

	Activity
	Pearson Correlation
	0.101
	0.615*
	0.581*
	0.761**H
	0.590*
	0.637*
	0.745**H

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.754
	0.033
	0.048
	0.004
	0.044
	0.026
	0.005

	
	N
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12

	**Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed)

*Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed)

H- High Pearson Correlation

VH- Very High Pearson Correlation


Table 2: Left sided Achilles tendinopathy (Left foot).
	VISA-A Domains
	Kinetic Variables

	
	Weight Acceptance Peak Index
	Weight Acceptance Rate
	Impulse
	Active Force Peak

	Total VISA-A
	Pearson Correlation
	-0.614
	0.608
	-0.350
	-0.356

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.195
	0.201
	0.497
	0.488

	
	N
	6
	6
	6
	6

	Pain
	Pearson Correlation
	-0.903*VH
	0.919**VH
	-0.824*H
	-0.869*H

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.014
	0.010
	0.044
	0.025

	
	N
	6
	6
	6
	6

	Function
	Pearson Correlation
	-0.876*H
	0.756
	-0.283
	-0.684

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.022
	0.082
	0.587
	0.134

	
	N
	6
	6
	6
	6

	Activity
	Pearson Correlation
	-0.190
	0.211
	-0.049
	0.076

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.718
	0.688
	0.927
	0.887

	
	N
	6
	6
	6
	6

	**Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed)

*Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed)

H- High Pearson Correlation

VH- Very High Pearson Correlation


Table 3: Left sided Achilles tendinopathy (Right foot).
	VISA-A Domains
	 Kinetic Variables

	
	Weight Acceptance Rate
	Active Force Peak
	Stride Length
	Step Length
	Step Time
	Double Support Time

	Total VISA-A
	Pearson Correlation
	0.465
	-0.254
	0.190
	0.133
	-0.880*H
	-0.734

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.352
	0.627
	0.719
	0.802
	0.021
	0.097

	
	N
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6

	Pain
	Pearson Correlation
	0.916*VH
	-0.841*H
	0.813*H
	0.823*H
	-0.598
	-0.741

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.010
	0.036
	0.049
	0.044
	0.210
	0.092

	
	N
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6

	Function
	Pearson Correlation
	0.633
	-0.613
	0.533
	0.452
	-0.599
	-0.833*H

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.178
	0.196
	0.276
	0.368
	0.209
	0.040

	
	N
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6

	Activity
	Pearson Correlation
	0.062
	0.177
	-0.228
	-0.282
	-0.738
	-0.423

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.906
	0.737
	0.664
	0.588
	0.094
	0.403

	
	N
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6

	**Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed)

*Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed)

H- High Pearson Correlation

VH- Very High Pearson Correlation


Table 4: Right-sided Achilles tendinopathy (Right Foot).
	VISA-A Domains
	Kinetic Variable

	
	Push-off Rate

	Total VISA-A
	Pearson Correlation
	0.575

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.233

	
	N
	6

	Pain
	Pearson Correlation
	0.823*H

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.044

	
	N
	6

	Function
	Pearson Correlation
	0.329

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.525

	
	N
	6

	Activity
	Pearson Correlation
	-0.532

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.278

	
	N
	6

	**Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed)

*Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed)

H- High Pearson Correlation

VH- Very High Pearson Correlation


Table 5: Right-sided Achilles tendinopathy (Left Foot).
	VISA-A Domains
	Kinetic Variables

	
	Base of Support

	Total VISA-A
	Pearson Correlation
	-0.103

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.846

	
	N
	6

	Pain
	Pearson Correlation
	0.331

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.521

	
	N
	6

	Function
	Pearson Correlation
	0.126

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.811

	
	N
	6

	Activity
	Pearson Correlation
	-0.933**VH

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.007

	
	N
	6

	**Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed)

*Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed)

H- High Pearson Correlation

VH- Very High Pearson Correlation


Table 6: Complete cohort correlation (Average of both feet).
	VISA-A Domains
	Kinetic Variables

	
	Weight Acceptance Peak Index
	Impulse
	Ax Average
	Step Length
	Stride Length
	Impact Peak Force
	Base of Support
	Contact Time

	Total VISA-A
	Pearson Correlation
	-0.512*
	-0.081
	0.449*
	0.399
	0.417*
	0.388
	0.093
	-0.069

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.011
	0.707
	0.028
	0.054
	0.043
	0.061
	0.665
	0.750

	
	N
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24

	Pain
	Pearson Correlation
	-0.307
	-0.453*
	0.391
	0.526**
	0.507*
	0.439*
	0.080
	-0.425*

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.145
	0.026
	0.059
	0.008
	0.011
	0.032
	0.709
	0.039

	
	N
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24

	Function
	Pearson Correlation
	-0.407*
	-0.173
	0.354
	0.424*
	0.467*
	0.327
	0.411*
	-0.109

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.048
	0.419
	0.090
	0.039
	0.021
	0.118
	0.046
	0.613

	
	N
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24

	Activity
	Pearson Correlation
	-0.397
	0.195
	0.289
	0.110
	0.125
	0.189
	0-.117
	0.165

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.055
	0.362
	0.171
	0.609
	0.561
	0.377
	0.585
	0.442

	
	N
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24

	**Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed)

*Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed)

H- High Pearson Correlation

VH- Very High Pearson Correlation


Table 7: Complete cohort correlation (Left Foot).
	VISA–A Domains
	Kinetic Variables

	
	Impact Peak Force
	Weight Acceptance Peak Index
	Stride Length
	Step Length
	Ax Average
	Az Average
	Step Time

	Total VISA-A
	Pearson Correlation
	0.371
	-0.603**
	0.405*
	0.339
	0.443*
	-0.074
	0.129

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.074
	0.002
	0.049
	0.105
	0.030
	0.731
	0.549

	
	N
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24

	Pain
	Pearson Correlation
	0.476*
	-0.450*
	0.489*
	0.480*
	0.400
	-0.140
	0.099

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.019
	0.027
	0.015
	0.018
	0.053
	0.515
	0.646

	
	N
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24

	Function
	Pearson Correlation
	0.412*
	-0.573**
	0.468*
	0.330
	0.390
	-0.414*
	0.425*

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.045
	0.003
	0.021
	0.116
	0.060
	0.044
	0.039

	
	N
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24

	Activity
	Pearson Correlation
	0.100
	-0.375
	0.116
	0.095
	0.257
	0.177
	-0.081

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.642
	0.071
	0.591
	0.660
	0.225
	0.408
	0.706

	
	N
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24

	**Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed)

*Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed)

H- High Pearson Correlation

VH- Very High Pearson Correlation


Table 8: Complete cohort correlation (Right Foot).
	VISA–A Domains
	Kinetic Variables

	
	Impulse
	Stride Length
	Step Length
	Ax Average
	Base of Support
	Step Time
	Contact Time

	Total VISA-A
	Pearson Correlation
	-0.027
	0.422*
	0.444*
	0.451*
	0.089
	-0.390
	0.041

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.901
	0.040
	0.030
	0.027
	0.678
	0.059
	0.850

	
	N
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24

	Pain
	Pearson Correlation
	-0.477*
	0.517**
	0.553**
	0.379
	0.062
	-0.418*
	-0.410*

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.018
	0.010
	0.005
	0.068
	0.772
	0.042
	0.047

	
	N
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24

	Function
	Pearson Correlation
	-0.194
	0.457*
	0.506*
	0.314
	0.421*
	-0.303
	-0.140

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.364
	0.025
	0.012
	0.135
	0.040
	0.150
	0.515

	
	N
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24

	Activity
	Pearson Correlation
	0.298
	0.132
	0.122
	0.319
	-0.120
	-0.215
	0.337

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	0.157
	0.538
	0.571
	0.129
	0.576
	0.313
	0.107

	
	N
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24
	24

	**Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed)

*Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed)

H- High Pearson Correlation

VH- Very High Pearson Correlation
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Figure 2: Pain score and kinetic variables correlations between Achilles tendinopathy subgroups.
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Figure � SEQ Figure \* ARABIC �1�: VISA-A score and kinetic variables correlations between Achilles tendinopathy subgroups.





Figure � SEQ Figure \* ARABIC �3�. Function score and kinetic variables correlations between Achilles tendinopathy subgroups.





Figure � SEQ Figure \* ARABIC �4�: Activity score and kinetic variables correlations between Achilles tendinopathy subgroups.





Figure 6: Pain score and kinetic variables correlations between Achilles tendinopathy subgroups (Contralateral foot).





Figure � SEQ Figure \* ARABIC �5�: Total VISA-A and kinetic variables correlations between Achilles tendinopathy subgroups (Contralateral foot).





Figure � SEQ Figure \* ARABIC �9�. Pain score and kinetic variables correlations between Achilles tendinopathy subgroups (Contralateral foot)





Figure 7: Function score and kinetic variables correlations between Achilles tendinopathy subgroups (Contralateral foot).





Figure � SEQ Figure \* ARABIC �8�: Activity score and kinetic variables correlations between Achilles tendinopathy subgroups (Contralateral foot).
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